MESTEL SAFETY
PROTECTION EQUIPMENT
CATALOG 2024
3 Rel 1.0
TABLE OF CONTENTS
About Mestel Safety
SGE 150
SGE 400/3

E
20Rel 1.0 21 Rel 1.0
Type Code Color Main Applications
A Brown Organic gases and vapours with boiling point greater then 65 degrees °C
B Grey
Inorganic gases and vapours, e.g. chlorine, hydrogen sulphide, hydrogen cyanide,
but not carbon monoxide
E Yellow Sulphur dioxide, hydrogen chloride and other acid gases
K Green Ammonia and organic ammonia derivatives
P White Particles, mist, fumes and dust
Filter classification
Filter
Class
Max. permissiable
concentration
1
2
3
1000 ppm (0,1 % by vol.)
5000 ppm (0,5 % by vol.)
10000 ppm (1,0 % by vol.)
Filters 100 P3 R
(White  - code M40050-SP)
The 100 P3 R filter, with the standard thread connector
(EN148-1, RD 40-1/7”) can be used with the full face gas
masks type SGE150, SGE 400/3 and SGE 400/3 BB, or
equivalent and with the APA (Aria Protection adaptor)
assembled on Ocean Reef snorkelling masks (Aria and UNO
series). This filter protects against aerosols, particles, mist,
fumes and dust.
The 100 P3 R filter complies with the EU Regulation
2016/425. Class P3 R filter, as particle filter, are in
conformity to EN143:2000/A1:2006.
Material housing: polypropylene
Filter media: non-woven fabric made by glass fiber
Storage: store at temperatures between -20 and + 50
°C and RH <80%
Weight: approximatively 92 grams
Shelf life: 10 years if duly stored and in their original
packaging
Filters 100 P3 R
22Rel 1.0 23 Rel 1.0
PVC Hood
PVC Hood
(mask accessory - code: 6715 - hood only)
Integral PVC Hood Option